S
ub
je
ct
 t
o
ch
an

� use of return line connections
� low - level control (option)
can be learnt from the pump type designation code.
Control unit models 203
The following control units can be used for the 203 pumps:
(refer to the respective Technical Description)
a) external control units
� PSG 01
� PSG 02 (Industry)
b) integrated control units
� with adjustable pause and operating times, V10-V131)
� with adjustable pause and operating times, V10-V131) for
alternate current 120, 230 VAC, separate owner manual
� with metering device monitoring (microprocessor control),
M 00 - M 231)
c) integrated control unit (trailers)
� with fixed time of availability (6 hours) and adjustable
operating time, H1)
1) Refer to the designation on the pump nameplate.
Example: P203  -2XNBO - 1 K6 - 24 - 2A1.10 -  V10
Also refer to the designation code on page 6.
S
ub
je
ct
 t
o
ch
an
ge
 w
ith
ou
t
no
tic
e
Owner Manual
Technical Description
2.1A-30001-F03
LINCOLN GmbH & Co. KG • Postfach 1263 • D-69183 Walldorf • Tel +49 (6227) 33-0 • Fax +49 (6227) 33-259
Page 11 from 32
Identification Code - Pump Models 203
Examples of model designations
P203 - 2 - X - N -   1 - K6 - 24 - 1A - 1. - 01 - V10
P203 - 4 - X - L -   1 - K7 - 24 - 2A - 1. - 10 - V12
P203 - 2 - X - N -   1 - K6 - 12 - 1A - 8. - 00
P203 - 2 - X - N -   1 - K6 - 24 - 2A - 1. - 11 - V10- ADR
P203 - 2 - Y - N - BO - 2 - K5 - 24 - 1A - 1. - 01
6001a02
NOTE
Any pumps combinations other the above
standard pumps can be composed and or-
dered in accordance with the valid model
identification code.
P203 - 4 - X - L - BO - 1 - K6 - 24 - 2A - 4. - 12 - M00
 Basic pump model for grease or oil
with 1-3 outlets and 12 VDC or 24 VDC motor
 Reservoir design
2 = 2 l transparent plastic reservoir
4 = 4 l transparent plastic reservoir
8 = 8 l transparent plastic reservoir
X = Reservoire for grease
Y = Reservoire for oil
 N = Standard design
L = Low - level control
 without designation  = Standard reservoire (2 Litre)
BO = Filling from top
FL = Flat-type reservoire (2 Litre)
Pump elements
1-3 = Number of the use elements
 K 5 = Piston diameter = 5 mm
K 6 = Piston diameter = 6 mm
K 7 = Piston diameter = 7 mm
KR = Pump element, adjustable, piston-Ø = 7 mm
C7 =  Piston diameter = 7 mm 3)
 Motor
12 V DC oder 24 VDC (DC motor)
AC = 94 - 265 VAC (47 - 63 Hz) with 24 VDC direct current motor5)
(see documentation P203 with power supply unit for 94 - 265 VAC)
 Number of electric connecting possibilities (on pump housing only)
- 1A = 1. connection for power supply, on the left
- 2A = 1A (on the left)
and
2. connection (2 A - on the right) for illuminated pushbutton
(external additional lubrication, not possible with variant AC) and/ or
external low-level control
(with or without control p.c.b. V10-V13, possible with variant AC)****
or second connection (2 A – on the right) for piston detector (for M00-M23 control
p.c.b.) also see table on page 10
 Type of connection
- 1 = cube-type plug, acc. to DIN 43650, type of construction A 1)
- 4 = AMP - flanged plug (microprocessor M00 - M23)
- 8 = PG - cable gland
- 9 = AMP- plug, wire to wire
 Connection outside the pump
- 00 = without socket-outlet, without cable
- 01 = with socket-outlet, without cable l5)
- 10 = with 10 m cable
- 11 = with 10 m ADR cable
- 12 = with 10 m  cable, 4 - wire (microprocessor M00 - M07)
- 13 = with 10 m  cable, 5 - wire (microprocessor M08 - M23)
 Control p. c. b. s. 12V / 24 V
V10 -V13 -with adjustable pause and operating time
V10 -V13 - ADR with adjustable pause and operating time 2)
M 00 ...M 23* - with microprocessor control (various
adjustments - see combinations of the jumper - positions) 1)
H - for trailer or semitrailers
H - ADR for trailers and semitrailers 2)
No designation: Pump without control p. c. b.
1) Not in conjunction with Hirschmann plugs (type of connection 1)